However, the additional 
shares issued in 2024 are yet to be registered with the Registrar General's Department.

DIVIDEND
The Directors propose a dividend of GH¢ 0.016 per share for the year 2024 (2023 - GH¢0.02). 
The Directors propose for the payment of an amount of One Million, Four Hundred and Sixty-Two 
Thousand, Three Hundred and Sixty-seven Ghana Cedis, Ten Pesewas (GHS1,462,367.10), being 
approximately twenty percent (20%) of Net profit after tax as cash dividends. 

st
The qualifying shares for dividend as at the 31  December was 91,397,944 ordinary shares held, and this 
leads to a dividend payable per share, as computed at GH¢0.016.

[...]

our audit of the Financial Statements as a whole, and in forming our opinion thereon, and we do not 
provide a separate opinion on those matters. 

The key audit matters below were noted:

Impairment of Fixed Deposits – (Locked up funds)
The bank has Fixed Deposit placement with some defunct financial institutions which amounts to One 
Million, Two Hundred and Nine Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty-Three Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢1,209,333). 
The bank has impaired the full amount of GH¢1,209,333 of these locked up funds as it deems it uncertain 
to recover them.
We hold this matter to be significant because the Bank holds material amount of fixed deposits with other 
financial institutions, which are classified as financial assets measured at amortized cost under IFRS 9.

[...]

Where necessary, figures within notes have been restated to either conform to changes in
  presentation in the current year or for the adoption of new IFRS requirement.

SHAREHOLDER'S INFORMATION

40.  Analysis of shareholdings as at 31 December, 2024 Number of shareholders
 The Bank has two thousand, one hundred and three (2,103) ordinary shareholders at 31
  December, 2024 distributed as follows:

PROXY FORM

Annual General Meeting to be held at Presbyterian Church Premises, Asuom on Friday, 28th 
November, 2025 at 10:00am.

I / WE.......................................................................................................................................................